

September 2, 2014

VIA Certified Mail

PRESIDENT/GM COX COMMUNICATIONS 901 S. GEORGE WASHINGTON BL WICHITA, KS 67211

Re: Retransmission Consent Election

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection Act of 1992 and Section 76.64 (f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification that KTUL, LLC elects retransmission consent for carriage of the signal of television station KTUL, digital channel 10, serving the Tulsa, Oklahoma DMA (the "DMA"). This election shall apply to all communities located wholly in or partially in the DMA, for the period beginning on January 1, 2015 and ending on December 31, 2017.

Any correspondence relating to this election should be sent to attention of David Gibber, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 10706 Beaver Dam Rd Hunt Valley, MD 21030. I can also be reached at (410) 568-1693 or dbgibber@sbgtv.com.

We look forward to continuing our mutually beneficial relationship and will be sending a Retransmission Consent Agreement for your review.

Sincerely yours,



DAVID B. GIBBER
Legal Counsel
irect Dial (410) 568-1693

Direct Dial (410) 568-1693 dbgibber@sbgtv.com

September 2, 2014

VIA Certified Mail

PRESIDENT/GM DIAMONDNET PO BOX 515 SALLISAW, OK 74955

Re: Retransmission Consent Election

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection Act of 1992 and Section 76.64 (f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification that KTUL, LLC elects retransmission consent for carriage of the signal of television station KTUL, digital channel 10, serving the Tulsa, Oklahoma DMA (the "DMA"). This election shall apply to all communities located wholly in or partially in the DMA, for the period beginning on January 1, 2015 and ending on December 31, 2017.

Any correspondence relating to this election should be sent to attention of David Gibber, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 10706 Beaver Dam Rd Hunt Valley, MD 21030. I can also be reached at (410) 568-1693 or dbgibber@sbgtv.com.

We look forward to continuing our mutually beneficial relationship and will be sending a Retransmission Consent Agreement for your review.

Sincerely yours,



September 2, 2014

VIA Certified Mail

PRESIDENT/GM CABLEONE PO BOX 1246 MIAMI, OK 74355

Re: Retransmission Consent Election

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection Act of 1992 and Section 76.64 (f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification that KTUL, LLC elects retransmission consent for carriage of the signal of television station KTUL, digital channel 10, serving the Tulsa, Oklahoma DMA (the "DMA"). This election shall apply to all communities located wholly in or partially in the DMA, for the period beginning on January 1, 2015 and ending on December 31, 2017.

Any correspondence relating to this election should be sent to attention of David Gibber, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 10706 Beaver Dam Rd Hunt Valley, MD 21030. I can also be reached at (410) 568-1693 or dbgibber@sbgtv.com.

We look forward to continuing our mutually beneficial relationship and will be sending a Retransmission Consent Agreement for your review.

Sincerely yours,



DAVID B. GIBBER
Legal Counsel

Direct Dial (410) 568-1693 dbgibber@sbgtv.com

September 2, 2014

VIA Certified Mail

PRESIDENT/GM MEDIACOM 218 SOUTH ST SUITE 200 EXCELSIOR SPRINGS, MO 64024

Re: Retransmission Consent Election

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection Act of 1992 and Section 76.64 (f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification that KTUL, LLC elects retransmission consent for carriage of the signal of television station KTUL, digital channel 10, serving the Tulsa, Oklahoma DMA (the "DMA"). This election shall apply to all communities located wholly in or partially in the DMA, for the period beginning on January 1, 2015 and ending on December 31, 2017.

Any correspondence relating to this election should be sent to attention of David Gibber, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 10706 Beaver Dam Rd Hunt Valley, MD 21030. I can also be reached at (410) 568-1693 or dbgibber@sbgtv.com.

We look forward to continuing our mutually beneficial relationship and will be sending a Retransmission Consent Agreement for your review.

Sincerely yours,



September 2, 2014

VIA Certified Mail

PRESIDENT/GM VYVE BROADBAND P O BOX 1491 SHAWNEE, OK 74802

Re: Retransmission Consent Election

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection Act of 1992 and Section 76.64 (f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification that KTUL, LLC elects retransmission consent for carriage of the signal of television station KTUL, digital channel 10, serving the Tulsa, Oklahoma DMA (the "DMA"). This election shall apply to all communities located wholly in or partially in the DMA, for the period beginning on January 1, 2015 and ending on December 31, 2017.

Any correspondence relating to this election should be sent to attention of David Gibber, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 10706 Beaver Dam Rd Hunt Valley, MD 21030. I can also be reached at (410) 568-1693 or dbgibber@sbgtv.com.

We look forward to continuing our mutually beneficial relationship and will be sending a Retransmission Consent Agreement for your review.

Sincerely yours,



September 2, 2014

VIA Certified Mail

PRESIDENT/GM STAR SEARCH RURAL CABLE 102 E CHOCTAW CLAYTON, OK 74536

Re: Retransmission Consent Election

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection Act of 1992 and Section 76.64 (f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification that KTUL, LLC elects retransmission consent for carriage of the signal of television station KTUL, digital channel 10, serving the Tulsa, Oklahoma DMA (the "DMA"). This election shall apply to all communities located wholly in or partially in the DMA, for the period beginning on January 1, 2015 and ending on December 31, 2017.

Any correspondence relating to this election should be sent to attention of David Gibber, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 10706 Beaver Dam Rd Hunt Valley, MD 21030. I can also be reached at (410) 568-1693 or dbgibber@sbgtv.com.

We look forward to continuing our mutually beneficial relationship and will be sending a Retransmission Consent Agreement for your review.

Sincerely yours,